
Wichita Bats Pos. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 AB R H RBI SB
#2 Aaron Whitefield R LF

#22 Jose Miranda R 3B

#1 Gilberto Celestino R CF

#4 Jermaine Palacios R SS

#5 Mark Contreras L RF

#31 Caleb Hamilton R C

#20 Andrew Bechtold R 1B

#21 Damek Tomscha R DH

#11 Peter Mooney L 2B

  Pitchers IP H R ER BB SO WP W/L Double Plays
#36 Josh Winder RHP 2B

3B
HR
Passed Balls
SH- SF-

1 - Gilberto Celestino, OF 18 - Jovani Moran, LHP 35 - Hector Lujan, RHP Field Staff:
2 - Aaron Whitefield, OF 20 - Andrew Bechtold, INF 36 - Josh Winder, RHP Field Manager - Ramon Barrego (23)
4 - Jermaine Palacios, INF 21 - Damek Tomscha, INF 39 - Ryan Mason, RHP Pitching Coach - Luis Ramirez (19), Virgil Vasquez (37)
5 - Mark Contreras, OF 22 - Jose Miranda, INF 40 - Alex Phillips, RHP Hitting Coach - Ryan Smith (27)
9 - David Banuelos, C 24 - Austin Schulfer, RHP 44 - Dakota Chalmers, RHP Coach - Joe Mangiameli (0)
11 - Peter Mooney, INF 25 - Roy Morales, C 48 - Calvin Faucher, RHP Athletic Trainer - Chris McNeely
12 - Nick Garland, C 26 - Cole Sands, RHP 50 - Josh Mitchell, LHP Strength Coach - Travis Koon
13 - Zachary Neff, LHP 30 - Yennier Cano, RHP ^ - Denotes on MLB Rehab
15 - Ernie De La Trinidad, OF 31 - Caleb Hamilton, C * - Denotes on the IL
17 - Tom Hackimer, RHP 32 - Bryan Sammons, LHP

Springfield Bats Pos. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 AB R H RBI SB
#23 Delvin Perez R SS

#26 Nolan Gorman L DH

#11 Ivan Herrera R C

#19 Luken Baker R 1B

#27 Juan Yepez R LF

#3 Irving Lopez L 3B

#18 David Vinsky R RF

#8 Nick Dunn L 2B

#29 Chase Pinder R CF

  Pitchers IP H R ER BB SO WP W/L Double Plays
#38 Domingo Robles LHP 2B

3B
HR
Passed Balls
SH- SF-

3 - Irving Lopez, INF 22 - Alvaro Seijas, RHP 34 - Edgar Escobar, RHP Field Staff:
4 - Julio Rodriguez, C 23 - Delvin Perez, INF 35 - Salvador Justo, RHP Field Manager - Jose Leger (7)
8 - Nick Dunn, INF 25 - Grant Black, RHP 38 - Domingo Robles, LHP Pitching Coach - Darwin Marrero (36)
11 - Ivan Herrera, C 26 - Nolan Gorman, INF 40 - Edgar Gonzalez, RHP* Hitting Coach - Tyger Pederson (5)
12 - Patrick Dayton, LHP 27 - Juan Yepez, INF 43 - Griffin Roberts, RHP* Athletic Trainer - Chris Whitman
15 - Jake Walsh, RHP 28 - Justin Toerner, OF 44 - Kyle Leahy, RHP Strength Coach - Dan Vega
16 - Connor Thomas, LHP 29 - Chase Pinder, OF 46 - Andre Pallante, RHP ^ - Denotes on MLB Rehab
18 - David Vinsky, OF 30 - Dalton Roach, RHP 47 - Jacob Patterson, LHP * - Denotes on the IL
19 - Luken Baker, INF 32 - Nick Raposo, C
21 - Jacob Bosiokovic, RHP 33 - Nick Plummer, OF

WICHITA WIND SURGE (4-1) AT SPRINGFIELD CARDINALS (1-4) - Sunday, May 9 - 6:05 p.m.
UMPIRES: Home Plate - Jake Bruner, 1st Base - Michael Rains, 3rd Base - Harley Acosta Mercedes
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